

RSA No.146 of 2021

26.08.2021 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No.146 /2021

Admitted on substantial questions of law No.1, 2, 3, 6, 7 and 9, as appended with the grounds of appeal.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a week.

CMP No.10009 /2021

During the pendency of appeal, the respondents are restrained from transferring, alienating, creating any charge and changing the nature of the suit land, subject to compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 CPC. Application stands disposed of.

Copy Dasti.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

August 26, 2021 (KS)