

Ramesh Kumar & others vs. Mohan Singh & others

RSA No.146 of 2021-B

01.04.2022

Present: Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Kashmir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 9.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.10 to 16.

RSA No.146 of 2021

Respondents No.10 to 16 stand duly served, but they have not chosen to be represented. Hence, they are proceeded *ex parte*.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.3-Mahanti Devi have not been taken. Be taken within four weeks.

CMP No.10010 of 2021

Certified copy of judgment and decree dated 28.08.2015, passed by learned Civil Judge (Senior Division) Court No.1, Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P., in Civil Suit No.38-1 of 2011, titled as *Ramesh Kumar & others vs. Monah Singh & others*, be filed within four weeks.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 1, 2022
(Purohit)