

**Ramesh Kumar & others vs. Mohan Singh & others.**

**RSA No.146 of 2021**

04.07.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Kashmir Singh, Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 9.

Respondent No. 3 is stated to have expired.  
None for respondents No. 10 to 16.

**CMP No. 8352 of 2022**

This application has been filed under Order 1 Rule 10 C.P.C for deletion of name of respondent No.3, Smt Mahanti Devi. During pendency of the appeal, death of respondent No.3 is to be brought on record as per provisions of Order 22 C.P.C

Learned original counsel for the parties are not available on account of sudden demise of Mr. Vijay Pandit and Mr.S.S. Parmar, Advocates, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

**Cr.MP No.8357 of 2022**

Applicants are exempted from filing translation of documents filed with the appeal, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within 7 days as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**July 04, 2022**

(veena)