

Ramesh Kumar & others vs. Mohan Singh & others

RSA No.146 of 2021

16.08.2022 Present: Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Kashmir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 9.

Respondents No.10 to 16 are *ex parte* vide order dated 01.04.2022.

CMP No.8352 of 2022

As prayed, list for consideration after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 16, 2022
(Purohit)