

08.05.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Kashmir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 9 and 17.

Respondent No. 3 is stated to be dead.

Respondents No. 10 to 16 are *ex parte* in terms of order dated 01.04.2022.

CMP No. 8352 of 2022

By way of this application, a prayer has been made for deletion of the name of respondent No. 3, who is stated to be dead, on the ground that her legal representatives are already on record as respondents No. 1, 2 and 4.

As there is no opposition to the application, the same is allowed, as prayed for and the name of respondent No. 3 is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents and the factum of her legal representatives being already on record as respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 is taken on record. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary corrections in the memo of parties. The application stands disposed of.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 08, 2023
(bhupender)