

**Ramesh Kumar & Ors. vs. Mohan Singh & Ors.**

**RSA No.146 of 2021**

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, except deceased appellant No.2.

Mr. Kashmir Singh Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 9 and 17.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.10 to 16.

**CMP(M) No.56 of 2025**

By way of present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to bring on record the LRs of respondent No. 8, who, as per the application, expired on 04.01.2024, leaving behind his LRs, whose names have been mentioned in para-2 of the application.

Before proceeding further, let notice of this application be issued, returnable within eight weeks. Steps be taken within a week.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**January 10, 2025**  
(subhash)