

**RSA-146 of 2021**

25.03.2026 Present: None.

Amended memo of parties has been filed and placed on record.

Present appeal has been admitted on 26.08.2021. Respondent No. 3 was deleted vide order dated 08.05.2023. Respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 7, 8(a) to 8(c), 9 and 17 are duly represented Respondents No. 10 to 16 were proceeded against *ex parte* vide order dated 01.04.2022. Service is complete. No CMP is pending for disposal. Records received. Registry to append completion certificate after re-checking the records and service. List for hearing in due course.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*